OP \$215.00 451422;

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM334748

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ISRAEL DISCOUNT BANK OF NEW YORK		03/10/2015	New York State Chartered Bank: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Izunami, Inc	
Street Address:	85 Harbor Road	
City:	Port Washington	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11050	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4514222	SPAMATIC	
Registration Number:	4430187	FUME IRON	
Registration Number:	4324902	G6	
Registration Number:	4067823	KTX	
Registration Number:	4067690	REQD	
Registration Number:	4067689	LOVE AT FIRST GLIDE	
Registration Number:	3509513	IZUNAMI	
Serial Number:	85980173	FUME IRON	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: marina.kelly@thomsonreuters.com

Correspondent Name: John Salvage

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way Suite 125

Address Line 2: CT Lien Solutions
Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Salvage	
SIGNATURE:	/Marina Kelly, Thomson Reuters/	

TRADEMARK 900318277 REEL: 005475 FRAME: 0803

DATE SIGNED:	03/11/2015		
Total Attachments: 5			
source=BBCN-Shake-n-go-trademark release-IDB to izunami#page1.tif			
source=BBCN-Shake-n-go-trademark release-IDB to izunami#page2.tif			
source=BBCN-Shake-n-go-trademark release-IDB to izunami#page3.tif			
source=BBCN-Shake-n-go-trademark release-IDB to izunami#page4.tif			
source=BBCN-Shake-n-go-trademark release-IDB to izunami#page5.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 005475 FRAME: 0804

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 8/30/2008) RECORDATION FO			
TRADEMA	KND UNL. Y se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
10 the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea 1. Name of conveying party(ies): ISREAL DISCOUNT BANK OF NEW YORK	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: Izunami, Inc.		
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State: ✓ Other New York State Chartered Bank Citizenship (see guidelines) New York Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes ✓ No 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) March 10, 2015 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name ✓ Other Release of Security Interest	Internal Address: Street Address: _85 Harbor Road City: Port Washington State: New York Country: USA Zip: _11050 Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship / Corporation Citizenship		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Exhibit A attached	d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Exhibit A attached Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No		
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John Salvage	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Street Address: CT Lien Solutions Street Address: 4400 Easton Commons Way Suite 125	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed		
City: Columbus State: OH Zip: 43219	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Phone Number: 614-280-3568 Fax Number: Email Address: John, Salvage@wolterskluwer.com.	b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name		
9. Signature: Signature Leslie Kirsner Name of Person Signing	March 10, 2015 Date Total number of pages including cover 5 sheet, attachments, and document:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, ISRAEL DISCOUNT BANK OF NEW YORK, as collateral agent ("Collateral Agent") has been granted by IZUNAMI, INC. ("Debtor") a security interest in and to all of Debtor's trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications and associated goodwill ("Trademarks") including, without limitation, the trademarks listed on Exhibit A annexed hereto and the applications and registrations associated therewith pursuant to a Loan and Security Agreement dated May 19, 2014 among Debtor, Collateral Agent and the Lenders (as defined therein), notice of which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") at reel 5285 and frame 0852 on May 23, 2014; and

WHEREAS, Collateral Agent wishes to release the security interest filed with respect to the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, Collateral Agent does hereby release any and all of its interests in the Trademarks, including, without limitation, each trademark, trademark registration and trademark application listed on Exhibit A annexed hereto.

Doc #05-458635.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Collateral Agent has caused this Release of Security

Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the _/___day of

March, 2015.

ISRAEL DISCOUNT BANK OF NEW YORK, as collateral agent

By: \(\bigcup_C \)
Name:

Richard Miller

Title: Senior Vice President

Name:

Dionne S. Rice

Title:

First Vice President

Doc #05-458635.1

STATE OF NEW YORK)	
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)	
satisfactory evidence to be the indiacknowledged to me that he/she ex	f // 2015 before me, the undersigned, personally ersonally known to me or proved to me on the basis of vidual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and eccuted the same in his/her capacity, and that by his/her dividual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual
STATE OF NEW YORK)	Motary Public LEFFREY S. ACKERMAN Notary Public, State of New York No. 24-4707613 Qualified in Kings County Commission Expires June 30, 20 45
appeared <u>Disals</u> , p satisfactory evidence to be the ind acknowledged to me that he/she ex signature on the instrument, the in	of
acted, executed the instrument.	Notary Public JEFFREY S. ACKERMAN Notary Public, State of New York No. 24-4707613 Qualified in Kings County Commission Expires June 30, 20

EXHIBIT A

Trademark	Registration Number	Issued	Application Number/Date
SPAMATIC	4,514,222	April 15, 2014	
FUME IRON			85/980,173/November 6, 2012
FUME IRON	4,430,187	November 5, 2013	•
G6	4,324,902	April 23, 2013	
KTX	4,067,823	December 6, 2011	
REQD	4,067,690	December 6, 2011	
LOVE AT FIRST GLIDE	4,067,689	December 6, 2011	
IZUNAMI	3,509,513	September 30, 2008	

Doc #05-458635.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005475 FRAME: 0809

RECORDED: 03/11/2015